

SEP 2 2 2017

Ms. Elaine Lecatsas, Vice President of Operations ReMed Recovery Care Centers 16 Industrial Boulevard, Suite 203 Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301

RE: ReMed Recovery Care Centers - Building 2

323 Paoli Pike

Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355

License #: 142820

Dear Ms. Lecatsas:

As a result of the Department of Human Services' annual licensing inspection on May 9, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2800 (relating to Assisted Living Residences) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2800 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and go to https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jagqueline L. Rowe

Director

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

ALR Name:		License Number:
ReMed Recovery Care Centers – Building 2 Address:		County:
323 Paoli Pike		Chester
Malvern, Pennsylvania 19460	·	
Administrator:		**************************************
Julia Nastasi		NOTE: N. 111 - 111 - 111 - 111 - 111 - 111 - 111 - 111 - 111 - 111 - 111 - 111 - 111 - 111 - 111 - 111 - 111 -
Legal Entity Name:		
ReMed Recovery Care Centers LLC		
	Legal Entity Address:	
16 Industrial Boulevard, Suite 203 Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301		
Certificate(s) of Occupancy:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania/Dept. of Li		
C2 & 1P		
10/31/1994		- 14-0-0-4-0-4
Type of Inspection:		·
Reason(s) for inspection(s):		endralise de la mare de del mare en cina en en en mare de de la metada de la mare de de moder de la metada de m
Renewal		
On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representa	tives On-Site;	s val. Snov an municipal described on the source of an individual and the source of definition of the source of th
May 9, 2017		
Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable:		
Sabrina Freeman & Lauren Kazimer	Data as of Inspection Dates	
Kesident Demographic	Data as or inspection Dates	
Licensed Capacity: 8	Number of Residents who:	
Number of Residents Served: 7	Receive Supplemental Security	Income: 0
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: NA	Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 0	a de la companya de l
Area: NA	Have Mental Illness: 0	voorseen mentalen en een een een een een een een een e
Secured Unit Capacity, if Applicable	Have on Intellectual Disability: (
Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia	Have a Mobility Need: 4	
Care Unit, if applicable: NA	Have a Physical Disability: 1	
Number of Current Hospice Residents: 0	mave a rhysical Disability; 1	
,		ı
Number of Hospice Residents in past year: 0		
Manuac of Hospice residents in bast Aeut. o		
		,
		,

Administrative staff, direct care staff persons, ancillary receive at least 4 hours of dementia-specific training wispecific training annually thereafter in addition to the training staff person A was hired 17. The home failed to ensure specific training within 30 days of hire.	aining requirements of this chapter.
Plan of Correction Administrator will ensure that all staff meet training r specifies that staff in a Special Care Unit for Intensive hours of training in brain injury within 30 days of hird	Neuro Rehabilitation Brain Injury will receive 8
The administrator will ensure that all training requi	rements are met within the required time.
	e
•	
	·
rinted Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pag	
enature of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages)	TOTAL MANNITRATOR
Gillia	1900au 11191111
Α	1AY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
ne above plan of correction is approved as of (Dald)	Plan of correction implementation status as of (Date):
he above plan of correction was approved by (1)(a)(b)	Partially implemented - Adequate Progress
	Partially Implemented Inadequate Progress Not Implemented

Each resident shall have the following in the living unit:	
An operable lamp or other source of lighting that can be turned on at bedside. Violation	
At the time of inspection, the lamp in bedroom 4 was not working.	
Plan of Correction	
At the time of inspection, the tap light's battery was replaced; see attached photo below.	
The Administrator or program's Health & Safety Representative will check to ensure all bedside lights are in working order during weekly walk-through inspections.	
•	,
•	******
Inted Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages) JULIA NASTASI ADMINISTRATOR	
gnature of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages) Auto hastast Date 7/19/17	
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!	
Plan of correction is approved as of (Date)	
Partially implemented — Adequate Progress	
Partially Implemented – Inadequate Progress	
J Not Implemented	

Regulation 102(b)	
There must be at least one sink and wall mirror in the bathroom of the living unit. Violation	
At the time of inspection, the home falled to ensure that one of the 2 nd floor bathrooms had a wall mirror.	
Plan of Correction	
The mirror in the second floor bathroom had been taken down so it could be mounted in a secure manner. The mirror was replaced and mounted at the time of inspection (see attached photo below).	
outh).	
The Administrator or Health & Safety Representative will check to ensure that all bathrooms have wall mirrors during weekly walk-through inspections.	
· ·	

·	
,	
·	
inted Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages)	
UVUA VADIAJI AUMINIJKAIN	
gnature of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages) Ouligi hastase Date 7/19/17	
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!	
e above plan of correction is approved as of Oate) Plan of correction implementation status as of Oate)	
e above plan of correction was approved by Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress	
(IdMes)	
7 Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress	
☐ Not Implemented	

Regulation 103(f) Food requiring refrigeration shall be stored at or below 40 degrees Fahrenheit. Frozen food shall be kept at or		
below 0 degrees Fahrenhelt. Thermometers are required in refrigerators and freezers. Violation		
At 10:41 AM, the freezer temperature was 20 degree Fahren	helt.	
Plan of Correction		
The freezer temperature has been adjusted to 0 degrees		
Representative will check to ensure the freezer remains	at 0 degrees Fahrenheit during weekly walk-	
through inspections.		
•		
•		
rinted Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages) JULIA NASTASI ADMINISTRATOR		
gnature of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages)	a Nastad Date 7/19/17	
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MA	AY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!	
ne above plan of correction is approved as of	Plan of correction implementation status as of [Date]	
M.L.	3 Fully Implemented	
he above plan of correction was approved by (1930).	Rartially Implemented – Adequate Progress	
(Ipplate)	J Partially Implemented – Inadequate Progress	
\mathcal{L}	Not Implemented	

application and admission). The evaluation must include Medical diagnosis including physical or mental disab	lilities of the resident, if any.
Resident #1's medical evaluation was incomplete at the timedication addendum.	me of inspection. The home failed to complete section 7 or the
Plan of Correction	
Resident #1's listing of medications has been attached Documents file, page 1-6.)	d to the Medical Evaluation. (See attached Supporting
The Administrator or designee, the Case Manager As evaluations will contain a complete listing of his/her assistant or certified registered nurse practitioner.	ssistant, will ensure that all resident medical medications for review by the physician, physician's
	·
:	
•	•
	•
Inted Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pa	Bes) JULIA Nastasi Administrator
gnature of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages)	la Nastar Date 7/19/17
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES	MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! //
to above plan of correction is approved as of	Plan of correction implementation status as of 4777
e above plan of correction was approved by (thillais)	☐ Fully Implemented ☐ Fartially Implemented – Adequate Progress ☐ Partially Implemented – Inadequate Progress
V'	☐ Not Implemented

•	Regulation 141(a)(11) A resident shall have a medical evaluation by a physician, physician's assistant or certified registered nurse practitioner documented on a form specified by the Department, subject to the provisions of 2800.22 (relating to application and admission). The evaluation must include the following: An Indication that a tuberculin skin test has been administered with negative results within 2 years; or if the tuberculin skin test is positive, the result of a chest X-ray. In the event a tuberculin skin test has not been administered, the test shall be administered within 15 days after admission. Violation
	Resident #2 was admitted to the home on 17. The home failed to ensure that resident #2 had been administered a TB test with negative results within 2 years or within 15 days after admission.
-	Plan of Correction
	Due to extreme anxiety this resident experiences with hands-on care, which results in significant physical aggression which poses a safety risk to and others, there has been a delay in securing a TB test. The plan is to have this completed during the next blood draw as procedures have been developed to accomplish this safely. This procedure will be completed no later than August 11, 2017.
	Moving forward all TB test will be scheduled early enough to effectively meet compliance.
	·
-	
	·
	·
l	
l	
	·
	·
-	Regulation 162(e)
_	,
	Inted Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages) JULIA NASTASI Administratory
E	gnature of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages) Outline That The Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Tim
	DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! / /
ħ	Plan of correction is approved as of Date :
ħ	e above plan of correction was approved by Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

☐ Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

☐ Not Implemented

A change to a many shall be and 11	
to a resident in advance of the meal. Meal substitution nutritional adequacy).	and public place in the residence and shall be accessible s shall be made in accordance with 2800.161 (relating to
Violation Violation	
At the time of inspection, the home falled to next a share-	In many met.
At the time of inspection, the home failed to post a change salad, low fat young juice milk and water However the b	in menu. The lunch menu posted for 5/9/17 was soup & ome served stir fry, egg roll, cookies and Schweppes drink for
lunch.	ome served stir try, egg roll, cookies and Schweppes drink for
Plan of Correction	
A form has been created to ensure that any change fro	om the posted many in alexaled in the state of the state
available for all residents to review (see attached photo	os below).
Moving forward the dietary staff will ensure the p	rocess is followed to meet required compliance.
* V1000-	
	004 + 1000M(d)
,	•
	•
·	
	·
inted Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pag	JUlia NASTASI Administrator
nature of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages)	
- Cilly	a Nastasl Date 7/19/17
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES M	AY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
e above plan of correction is approved as of	The state of the s
(Date)	Plan of correction implementation status as of
\(\sigma \)\	7 Fully Implemented
above plan of correction was approved by	Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
(Intials)	/
/]	☐ Partially Implemented Inadequate Progress
	Not implemented

Regulation 183(f) Prescription medications, OTC medications and CAM the longer served at the residence shall be destroyed in a sa Environmental Protection and Federal and State regulation residence, the resident's medications shall be given to the person or entity taking responsibility for the new placem Violation The home falled to discard discontinued medications. Reside the Simethicone 80mg was discontinued on 8/5/16. At the time	fe manner according to the Department of one. When a resident permanently leaves the resident, the designated person, if any, or the ent on the day of departure from the residence. ont #1's Clobetasol ointment was discontinued on 11/2/16 &
cart.	
Plan of Correction The discontinued medications were removed and proposition will complete and document a weekly medication room medications have been properly discarded.	
Training was held to on 7/19/17 to ensure compliance	relating to discarding discontinued medication
·	
rinted Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all page	JULIA NASTASI ADMINISTRATOR
ignature of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages) LULA	Mastad Pate 7/19/17
DEPARTMENT USE DNLY - HOMES M	AY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correction is approved as of	Plan of correction implementation status as of
The above plan of correction was approved by	Page 9 of

Regulation 185(a)		
The residence shall develop and implement procedures for the safe storage, access, security, distribution and		
use of medications and medical equipment by trained staff persons.		
Violation On 8/11/16, resident #1 was prescribed Nystatin powder. At t	ha time of imposition the home did not know the	
Nystatin on the medication cart or onsite in the home.	ne time of inspection, the name did not have the	
Plan of Correction		
The Medication Manager will ensure that all medications	prescribed by the physician are available for	
administration. During the weekly medication room inve		
actual medications on-hand to the individual medication	record.	
,		
,		
	99 A read Middlewith this is the distribution of the control of th	
	•	
	.	
•		
rinted Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages)	Julia Nastasi Administrator	
tender of the trade of the tender of the ten		
Ignature of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages)	Nastau Pate 7/17/17	
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY	V NOT WRITE BELOW THIS I INE	
27	NOT WALL BLOW THIS LIVE!	
he above plan of correction is approved as of	Plan of correction implementation status as of	
·	7 Fully Implemented	
he above plan of correction was approved by	Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress	
1 74 1	I Partially Implemented Inadequate Progress	
	Not Implemented	

The administrator or administrator designee, or an LPN, under the supervision of an RN, or an RN shall complete additional written assessments for each resident. A residence may use its own assessment form if it includes the same information as the Department's assessment form. Additional written assessments shall be completed as follows: Annually Violation The home falled to verify that the written assessment for resident # 1, 2 and 3 was complete by an RN or under the supervision of an RN. Plan of Correction The assessments have been reviewed by and approved by the program's nurse (See attached Supporting Documents file, page 7-9). The Administrator or Case Manager Assistant will ensure that all resident assessments are reviewed by and approved by the program nurse going forward as they are created and updated.
Inted Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative (Required on all pages)
JULIA NA STADI AMMINISTRATOR
Date .7/19/19
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
e above plan of correction is approved as of Date. Plan of correction implementation status as of Date.
e above plan of correction was approved by
Partially Implemented – Inadequate Progress
→ Not implemented